
KM-4308 
*~l!!i~F-111:.~:// 
LOCKSTITCH BAR TACKER 

r 

1 ~- '') j " '') ? 
PARTS BOOK 

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 
0---1 ~~ Jt- 11 pedal 
2---2 ~~ Jt- 12 pedals 

** 
1 --- ~81i. (42 it) I Ordinary materials {No. of stitches:42) 
2 --- 7 = J.. (42 U) I Denim (No. of stitches:42) 
5 --- ~m~ (28 it) I Ordinary materials (No. of stitches:28) 
7 --- :f. 1) ""\':A (28 it) I Knitted materials {No. of stitches:28) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . C:O):<is:li, 2002~ lOFl (7)7- :91:.¥-:.5 ~' -r f'F.IOC ~ n t-: t (7)-z' To 

2. $£~~5tLI:&fiR~~tt~~~ff81J~Ta 
3. M~UtC'~i*FiT ~$£1;1: ,[~~~~i ~*'*C'"' t., -r d[>IJ* To 
4 . Sil&:J - t:'m!il H: t-:> n' ~t;~lt, 1Hift~USII£-~~ ( 4 3 ~-V) 7! 

sMJr;: < t!. ~ ~ 'o 

A. ::E 1* lliH~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

B. 7 7 ·:; 7-I'Uifft .. ·· ·· · ........ ... .. ·· 5 

c . ..t•' i t**l!ollffll ..... .............. 9 

D. 11J]ii:, ~.ilimlf* .... · .... .... ...... 11 

E. fili*~$£ ............. . .. ...... ... .. . 11 

F. ~~J ~ffl\ ............................ 13 

G. ¥iii. ...1::7' OOfft .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 17 

H . :1J .L>:(~~~91Ki .. ...... ........ · ..... 19 

J.I~'7 -¥JII~f* ................... 21 

K. Tfmr.!lf~ · .... · .. · .... · .... · .... · ·· ·· 23 

L *Si!lljj;j}itf/.;,~ .. .. ......... · .. · .. · .. 25 

M. *iftl ~j;lf* ......................... 29 

N . *~Mfiii ...... .. · .... · .... · ......... 31 

P . ;¥H;JJ ') r,!Jf* · ......... ............... 33 

Q . *U. { r,!Jf* .......... . .... . ......... 35 

R. *** ;( ~f* .. ... .................... 35 

s. ftlll6il.Utiz ·:; 1-- .. .. • ........ . ..... 37 

T. !jqjjiJ)i)($£ .... .. · .............. · 37 

z. ft)ji£1'MH* ........... ..... ....... .. 39 

i±~~~J~B£-~~ ................ 43 

::t/~3/1~-"J .... ... ... .... .. 46 

Wa. ~57-"<Jt.. .......... ...... .... ..... 47 

~51 48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in October 2002. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line :: ~ ~ ~ :: . 

4. If the symbol* is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

on page 43. 

CONTENTS 

A Machine body ..... ................... .......... 1 

B. Clutch mechanism .. .............. .. .......... 5 

C. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 9 

D. Drive pulley and idler pulley mechanism 11 

E. Supply parts ................................... . 11 

F. Feed mechanism .............................. 13 

G. Work clamp lifter mechanism .............. 17 

H. Vertical shaft mechanism . .................. 19 

J. Power lift mechanism ... ........ .. ........... 21 

K. Lower shaft mechanism ............ ......... 23 

L. Lubrication ... ........... ... ..................... 25 

M. Threading mechanism ....................... 29 

N. Bobbin winder mechanism .................. 31 

P. Thread trimmer mechanism ............ ... . 33 

0 . Thread wiper mechanism ..... . ..... ...... .. 35 

A. Thread nipper mechanism ............... ... 35 

S. Attachment sel ................................. 37 

T. Option parts ......................... ...... ...... 37 

Z. Accessories ................... .................. 39 

DIFFERENT PARTS LIST ................. .43 

OPTION PARTS ....... .. ...... ............... .46 

Wa. Warning labels ............ .. ..... .. ............ 47 

INDEX 48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A • ;£-f*IJIIM I 111< Machine body 

r 
5 

31--0 

rir ~61 

13 58 59 

...... 

32·16 f 32-17~ f 
32-15~ 32-13 32-12 

2 

1 

T~T I 
32-2-1 32-2-21 _T __ _; 
32-2 

64 

878-43().050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::E{:!I!:IU!f* I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;<1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 152830109 1 <'ffl~ TOP COVER 
3 062761412 4 t~' J595-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95·28X14 
4 152831009 1 ;!/{~?~ FACE PLATE ASSY 
4-1 152832109 1 ;I/{? FACE PLATE 
4-2 152633001 1 ;1/{?11''".1-\/ PACKING 
5 062711412 2 ~· J4. 76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14 
6 062710712 1 ~' J476-32X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7 
7 152834009 1 'J?f./j)/1' - FRAME SIDE COVER 
8 062711412 4 ~' J4.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14 
9 152835009 1 "'1V1!11' -R BED COVER (R) 
10 100315002 1 t~ll'i WASHER 
11 025770232 1 t7f' ~ - ~7~?6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
12 145480101 1 9'/.WG. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
13 152837109 1 "'1~ '1JII'-L BED COVER, L 
14 152841209 1 7/t' /M'- COVER, TfrAKE-UP LEVER 
15 062670812 1 t"'J3.57- 40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
16 152842059 1 m~M· -n SHUTTLE RACE COVER ASSY 
17 115493002 2 ; · ;..;.;,-s.9s SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95 
18 109239002 2 t~11'W:IO WASHER, WAVE SPRING 

<1 ~ 1f il.-ffl> <For 1 pedal> 
19-1 536687009 1 ... J~iJ/1· - BELT COVER 

<2~ 1f )f.,ffl> <For 2 pedals> 
19-2 536689009 1 "'J~M--C BELT COVER, C 

20 152989001 1 "'.ft.~ :I!JI' -II' .j.~Jr SPRING, PLATE 
21 536690001 1 '\'.ft,~:liJI' -II' f9'Jl SPRING HOOK 
22 062680812 1 ~. J437- 40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
27 117936001 15 J ' l.i!/9. 4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
28 140392009 1 ;f{J\.7? OIL CAP 
29 117934001 2 J'l.i!/ 13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
30 108520001 1 J ' L.l!/19. 8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 
31 104450101 1 J'L.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
32 159808109 1 ;f{MI' /?~ OILPANASSY 
32-1 154738109 1 :f{MI' / OIL PAN 
32·2 152852101 1 ;:;,;,3;,,· -~n TENSION PUULEY ASSY 
32-2-1 048320242 1 ~ PJJ't3?C32 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32 
32-2-2 141860001 1 'lJi'l '6. 35 SCREW, 5M6.35 
32-3 018081222 1 l't*·~~8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12 
32-4 025080232 1 t7fT .tf1?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
32-5 028080242 1 ll'ifTi2- 8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
32-6 152857001 1 ~~7'9'/IIIII'- HEAD SUPPORT LEVER 
32-7 152658001 1 ~~J 'ftiiiii' -1 ' ? HEAD SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT 
32-8 013719412 1 ~t.;:-·4. 76?'n SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76 
32-9 152859001 1 ~~7'ftiiiA'-A' * SPRING 
32-10 152860009 4 ... .,~ .?'1'l3/ BED CUSHION 
32-11 152861101 1 'E-JrJr' ~ MOTOR BASE PLATE 
32-12 152862001 1 t -?- ?'W? MOTOR BASE PLATE SHAFT 
32-13 048100142 2 ~J?'l.?3?C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
32-14 152865201 1 Lh' Jlj' !~Hill 0 BOLT, L-TYPE M10 
32· 15 021100202 2 71~2~~10 NUT, 2 M10 
32-16 025100132 2 t7f"il'*'l3?10 WASHER. PLAINS 10 
32-17 028100242 1 ll'itt':IJ'*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
51 152866001 1 ~~7'tt:rt'/ HEAD SUPPORTER PIN 
52 013760612 1 ~f.W5. 9S?:n SET SCREW. (CP) SM5.95 
53 152867000 2 "'1Vt:-:-· :-·? HINGE SHAFT 
54 151604002 2 ~J*:-·s. 95 SET SCREW, SM5.95 
55 1.52868009 2 .. · ·n-t:-:/?"h3/ HINGE CUSHION 
58 114985001 1 1\'-;t~j)JI. -~f.JI '* SPRING. PLATE 
59 062680612 1 ti\ ' J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

878-430.050 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r... ±.{tOO 

i 
5 

~~ I Machine body 

31~ 

rtr o-
61 

13 58 59 

32-16 J., 32-17~ ~~ 32-1 s~ 32 ~ I -13 32-12 

2 

• 

74 

t ~~-1 (For 1pedal ) 
"2 ( For 2pedals) 

20 22 

f
--~32-3 

. -- 32-5 

~~ -,(!DTT 
\.. 32-2-1 32-2-2 1 _ T _ _ _) 

32-2 

878-430-{)50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::tit~ if- I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q'IY !::: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RM 

60 152838001 1 u·;~t·> DOWEL PIN 
61 152839001 1 " ' ':W:bl, . -~·1 BED COVER SHAFT 
62 • 1 'l~?7"'" LABEL 
63 152848001 1 i\· Ji,~h/1' -11'1· SPRING, PLATE 
64 062681 412 2 t"' J4 37 -40X1 4 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
65 025080132 1 tW II' *'l3?8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
66 104450101 2 J• l.t/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
70 154465001 1 M~H17'!Jif17~ DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY 
71 114466002 1 *' 'J~f:'Hf OILER 
72 062710612 2 t" . J476- 32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
74 154785000 1 7IJt,~ FELT 
n 152847009 2 "- ,~~~~"· - J ' M ' PACKING 

878-430-Q50 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



; 

B . ?7';17-l!«i I Cluctch mech . amsm 

~a , 
4 

For 2pedals 

76·2 

) 
1 

46·1 

69 68 

~ 
71 73 80 82 64 

~~ \~11 
·11»'11 

62-1 ~ -1~~ 
76·1 78 79 77 

878-430·1 08 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ? 7 ""J 7-Mf~ I Clutch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/;<-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 151886001 1 ?'!'".lf~/1· - CLUTCH LEVER 
2 151927001 1 ?7•/fJLH FELT, ;CLUTCH 
3 151887001 1 ?7'".1'1~11· -'/? CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT 
4 048180142 1 ~~?/?30X:18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 
5 S34801001 1 '.1'11'*18 WASHER, PLAIN 18 
6 014821022 1 7t~l*'l' 7.94?*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM7.94 
7 S37322000 1 A7AWII'i18 THRUST WASHER, 18 
8 S34803001 1 \1"11'#8 WASHER, PLAIN 8 
9 151163001 1 m·~~8XI5 BOLT, SOCKET M8X15 
10 151888101 1 ;J:' -A4~H' BALL PRESSER PLATE 
11 018082522 2 1't:J: •• HSX25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
12 028080242 2 /l' ;f\I':IJ'1-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
13 115012002 1 ~JW6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35 
14 150554002 1 7"1~6. 35 NUT, SM6.35 
15 151889001 1 ;!.~1/l'?f CLUTCH STOPPER 
16 151890000 1 A~"I/I•J• A STOPPER RUBBER 
17 151891001 1 ?7-:lfll':j. SPRING 
18 534806001 1 11';?7 SPRING HOLDER 
19 115018001 2 :IJ/~3.P' t. CUSHION RUBBER 
20 025800332 1 t7f'h'f~'17. 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 
21 151893001 1 ;(f';lll y? STOPPER SHAFT 
22 021800102 1 :t7~1'lU. 14 NUT, 1 SM7.14 
23 100090004 1 :1"7~7.14 NUT, SM7.14 
24 151894101 1 n,-~~~· - BRAKE LEVER 
25 151895000 1 7'J..-~< BRAKEASSY 
26 151898001 1 7'V-W? BRAKE SHAFT 
27 048040342 2 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
28 151899001 1 7'vA'l:~-11·; SPRING 
29 151900001 1 J' J,..~/1·-:,· , BRAKE LEVER SHAFT 
30 S34804001 2 tf'j( + WASHER 
31 048110142 2 ~PW?3?ct1 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
32 014760622 1 ?HJ:jy'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
33 531335001 1 7'v~tt~'?t' >? ~ BRAKE SLIDE PIN ASSY 
33-1 S31336001 1 7'v4ttV ?t'> BRAKE SLIDE PIN 
33·2 $00723001 1 M-7.94 COLLAR7.94 
33-3 153484001 1 11'11' f4. 76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
33-4 048040342 1 ~P7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
34 014760622 1 :N~JW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
35 151902001 1 7'v~/\·~ SPRING 
36 151903001 1 7' v~,,· *fl7·W SPRING HOOK SCREW 
37 106147002 1 :1"7~7.94 NUT, SM7.94 
38 110251001 1 ~J:t'fl7f' II' ;f!l7 SPRING HOOK 
39 151904101 1 ?77fvJI' - v/11>?< CLUTCH LEVER ROD ASSY 
39·1 151905101 1 ?rJfvll' - v/11> CLUTCH LEVER ROD 
39-2 107744001 1 JD ROLLER 
39-3 151906101 1 v/:IJ/Jil';' ? ROLLER SHAFT 
39-4 048030342 1 ~J?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
39·5 113431002 1'f'll"l WASHER, PLAIN 
39-6 025680132 1 t7ll'"'*'l3?4. 37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
39-7 021680202 1 t"l~2'lJ.4. 37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 
40 151907001 1 ~ · :-:ws. 95 STUD SCREW 5.95 
41 151908001 1 :1""1~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
42 155501001 1 ?7"Jf~J\ • - A • i- SPRING 
43 151910001 1 ?'i"lf~/1. -II' .j.!l7 SPRING HOOK 
44 117363001 2 ;f,t~4. 76 BOLT, SM4.76 
45 028050242 2 /I' :Wb'.j.2- 5 WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
46 152808101 1 73?t11l1V?~ ADJUST ROD ASSY 
46· 1 154332001 1 ~tl17' f~?t101~ ' PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD 
46-2 154333001 1 tfi17.73~t1~·T PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJ. JOINT 
46·3 150556001 1 7"1~6. 35 NUT, SM6.35 

878-43().1 08 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 · ? 5 v-71!11"" '"' I Cluctch mechanism 

) 

For2pedals 

29 31 30 

r- 24 30 31 

32 -ii' 1 J 25 ~LCJ~ 

'~~ .:" 
( 37_3~35~~., i~ 

rrt:!1~ ~ ~ 26 27 

1 

33 
33-2 33-4 I 

1... · l 33·3 I __ T __ _) 
33 

1 

878-430·1 08 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. 7 7 ·-; -Tr~H*- I Clutch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t :.n< 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

47 15191 2001 1 ~/Y/?'/f,'6.35 STUD SCREW 6.35 
46 150556001 1 t'/~6. 35 NUT, SM6.35 
49 151913001 1 ?' :4)-' 6.35 STUD SCREW 6.35 
50 151914001 1 m-13 COLLAR 13 
51 150556001 1 tJ~6. 35 NUT, SM6.35 
52 151915101 1 ?7-:tff~ ·-vi'--n CLUTCH ACTUATING LEVER ASSY 
52-1 152980001 1 nt'ffixs WICK6X6 (L=150) 
53 150553001 1 t'/~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
54 151907001 1 ?' /W5.95 STUD SCREW 5.95 
55 151939101 1 ??'Jfbt.vl'' - n CLUTCH CAM LEVER ASSY 
55-1 152914001 1 JIJ ROLLER 
55-2 048040343 1 ~nE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
55-3 018062532 1 J't;t.e.~6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
57 151919201 1 ~~ - -vii' - STARTING LEVER 
58 151920001 1 w -tf7vll ·- STARTING SAFETY LEVER 
59 017711412 2 n-~4. 7GX14 BOLT, SM4.76X1 4 
60 028050242 211' W1nz- s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
61 113431002 2nn WASHER, PLAIN 

<1 ~:1 M'll> <For 1 pedal> 
62-1 155499001 1 P'l~ ·-vi\'- STARTING LEVER PLATE 

<2~11 J~.Eil> <For 2 pedalS> 
62·2 154450001 1 f't~'?vii'-B RELEASE DRIVE LEVER B 

63 154155101 1 w:m· ;:;,· STOPPER SCREW 
64 150553001 1 :H~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
65 151922001 1 ?t'JiJiriJ7- CHAIN HOOK COLLAR 
66 017762202 1 i' l~~5. 95X22 BOLT. SM5.95X22 
67 110251001 1 Vffi?'i' 'II' ib1 SPRING HOOK 
68 151923001 1 n·-vll' -ll';j. SPRING 
69 151924001 1 W-vll'-ll'ill SPRING HOOK 
70 151925001 1 ~~· -vll'-lt' ? STARTING LEVER SHAFT 
71 142628001 2 :l1'\ft?'J77/?1J/?" SPACER 
72 110505001 1 f'iJ'i WASHER 
73 0481 101 42 1 ~PW73~C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
74 014760622 1 7t~Jl'l'5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
75 111865009 1 t /6 CAP.6 

<1 ~:1 Jt-.lll> <For 1 pedal> 
76-1 155500001 1 u . -~~11\' STARTING LEVER STOPPER 

<2A: :1 Jv.!ll> <For 2 pedalS> 
76-2 154451101 1 ~V.,WJII' B STARTING STOPPER, B 

77 018061622 2 7t:n+sxts BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
78 025060132 2 t7't'b' f'l3.,6 WASHER, PLAINS 6 
79 028060242 211' *nn2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
80 025060232 1 t?'tT .i-fl .,6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
82 026060242 1 11' *lf' ln2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
83 S03695001 1 y·:ns WASHER, PLAIN 6 
84 151892001 1 II' MT SPRING HOOK 

878-430.1 08 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..I:. fill · tH.IIIIfJit I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

3 36 4 5 6 5 7 

I 
' 

L 10 9 

.--®~ 

13 

22 . 35 34 

24~ . 

e 

878-430·123 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . ..til!i, U~M~ I Upper shalt and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/.)(.f NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 $38336001 1 •'fW? UPPER SHAFT 
2 153040001 1 ?7:/.ID'W?~ CRANK ROD ASSY 
2·1 144712001 2 'lJ~;,-4, 76 SCREW, SM4.76 
3 048150142 1 ~PW73')C1 5 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
4 151997000 1 9<'/ 'J?'r'r- J. BALL BEARING CASE 
5 072630260 2 " ' 7"!/? ' 6302W BALL BEARING, 6302VV 

6 151998000 1 " .. 1'')'/J' 'II/il' BEARING COLLAR 
7 151999001 1 9<'/ '1?77~ BALL BEARING CAP 
8 102843004 3 f!7·W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
9 $39110001 3 t: .'~59!>-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95·28X14 
10 025060232 3 t7lt' IJ' *f1?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
11 140726000 1 <'J')'i' 'JJ~MA U·SHAFT BUSH, M 
13 152000001 1 'ff/'JJ~M- UPPER SHAFT BUSH (F) 
14 014760632 1 7t7*'~59!>-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
15 152231000 1 '/1)7{77:/.1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
16 100250001 1 ).J~'l'7. 14 SCREW, SM7.14 
17 014n0622 1 7t~J*'l' 6.35'1*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
18 101706001 1 ~J#'l'6. 35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5 
19 014nos22 1' l't~J~'l'6. 35'1*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
20 152232101 1 "'!* · .,~ :.-»:-n THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
20·1 153330101 1 7/t' Y.I< THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
20·2 152236001 1 7/t'/1fl.II'/? SUPPORT SHAFT, TRITAKE-UP 
20·3 152237101 1 JIIJ;J:' ')?7/'1 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
20-4 132051001 1 +f7·W3.57L SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L 
20·5 152238001 1 Jill*' ')L.o / IJ/ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 
20-6 152239001 1 Jill*' ');' ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
20-7 062680812 1 t"' J437 -40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
21 014760632 1 7t?*'~595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
22 152240101 1 Jill*' ')A NEEDLE BAR, A 
24 144458001 1 I'~J~~J*'l' 3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57·40X4.5 
25 152242001 1 111!*' ')J?AU N-BAR BUSH, U 
26 152243001 1 "'~*' ~J ~.c.o N·BAR BUSH, D 
27 • 1 ~'l/111!DP NEEDLE. DP 
33 142211001 1 :b?:n SUDEBLOCK 
34 152244000 1 NI*'')1'/H NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 
35 062781412 2 t"' J63!>-28X 14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14 
36 116920001 1 WJ'l'?J.7~~1!/?' RING, THRUST 

878-430-123 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D .IIJ:.ili · iiU!JII~ I Drive pulley and ideler pully mechanism 

9·4 9·2 9·5 9·2 1 

878-430-125 
: . M~ftl§ I Supply parts 

878-43().960 

11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. !lib~, Jli!]fl:~f~ I Drive pulley and idler pulley mechanism 

REF.NO CODE a·rv !:/.)(-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 153044101 1 ;(f17.1JI.?~ STOP CAM ASSY 
1·1 152693001 1 ~W?IJI."-/ BRAKE CAM SEGMENT 
1·2 152694001 1 tW?IJI."-/11. i SPRING 
1-3 535737001 1 1J/';3ryjJI.'\/ FLANGE CAM SEGMENT 
1·4 153058001 2 IJ1'\/y. 'l CAM SEGMENT STUD 
1-5 048040342 2 ~~?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
7 147111001 1 1--11 T /6X35 PIN, TAPER 6X35 
8 014770622 1 7t~Ji'l '6.35?*'< SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

9 183686101 1 ,._,J:m~ PULLEY SET 
9-1 152695201 27'-'ln PULLEY ASSY 
9-2 072600760 2 ~?',· 'J~'T6007W BALL BEARING, 6007VV 

9-3 152698101 1 XH~'JM SUDEBUSH 
9·4 048350142 2 ~n'I'?3?C35 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C35 
9·5 152699001 1 t,'n'l\1 WASHER 
9·6 048240242 1 ~nrt3?C24 RETAINING RING,INTERNALC24 
9·7 152700000 1 XH~ T 7';JA SUDE BUSH (A) 
17 151946000 1 J.H~ T1'.t:!B SUDE BUSH (B) 
18 152701001 1 ?7"'/TII' / II' i SPRING 
19 152702001 1 ?'J'Jfll' / CLUTCH PLATE 
20 152703100 5 ;('\· -~ SPACER 
21 $02878000 1 '\iJ?~3X3X1 3 KEY 3XSX13 
22 152705101 1 rJHotr~ NUT 10 
23 152706101 1 ;t.•-Jl.')7 BALL HOLDER 
24 062660712 2 t" . J318-40X7 SCREW, PANSM3.18-40X7 
25 071095250 1 J?'\'J.?3/8 BEARING BALL. 318 
26 S21 120001 1 tf'IJ'~ WASHER 

878-430·125 

E. 1ifi~8B~ I Supply parts 

REF.NO CODE O'TY J::/.)(1". NAME OF PARTS RM 

S37331001 1 ')']'/ ??<430 UPPER SHAFT ASSY, 8430 

878-430.960 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.~ IJ IIIQ\ / Feed mechanism 

35-6 35-6 35-3 

35~ 
35·21 

3 

~ 

35- 12~ 
35-10 
35-11 
35-1 0 ____:::!!ll J] 
35-9-----r ~ 
35-8~ 

1---1-1 

~1 0 
k-9 
m-a "! 7- --

'-!.."~ . '\. ~-

l 
_) 

r_ - --, 
I ~ l----12 
I ~12-1 1 
'-- - -- ~ 

30-3 

878-430-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~·J ll.!l~ I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:: :.-.>< 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152741301 1 3J:t?•Jvll' -n TACK LENGTH FEED LEVER ASSY 
1·1 152742101 1 3J:t?•Jvl' ·- TACK LENGTH FEED LEVER 
1-2 153041101 1 3J:t?'lh?J'<n T -LENGTH SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 
1-3 151602002 1 ~t-1'l'4 . 37 SET SCREW. SM4.37·40X6 
1-4 153924001 1 7U~ FELT 
1-5 108802001 1 ntt 4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250 
2 152745001 1 WIJ~R- FEED BUSH 
3 014760622 1 l't~JW s. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
4 153762201 1 3Jr.:i~~71tn· -n T·LENGTH REGULATOR LEVER ASSY 
4 -1 018082022 1 m ·A+sx2o BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
6 153047001 1 3J:t?11f3')t7? ~ TACK LENGTH REGULATOR ASSY 
6-1 153042001 1 :t?•Jr.:~'>1r'r/ ?n TACK REGULATOR SHAFT ASSY 
6·2-1 152752001 1 3J~?'JI!J.Itn · - TACK LENGTH FEED CAM LEVER 
6·2·2 153043001 1 :t?1JI!A:JJ'/ ??~ FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 
6·2·3 01 4760622 1 l't~J.W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
7 152749001 1 :t?•Jr.:l?\?1f';f)':j. WASHER 
8 152750001 1 :t?1lf3?\?7t"l~ ADJUSTING NUT 
9 153045001 1 :t?•Jvl' . - W111· TACK LENGTH LEVER STOPPER 
10 105451002 1 'ltW3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57 
11 152755001 1 3J:t?1JI!J.Itll. -;,· ? T-LENGTH FEED CAM LEVER SHAFT 
12 S09132151 1 t':-f;J:I)- 7' 1< PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
12-1 018063022 1 yt;t·J~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
14 152756001 1 :!7:!~'1'1!' :j.18 WASHER, THRUST 18 
15 048180142 1 ~Pr/?3')(;1 8 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 
16 152758001 1 9r:t?IJIIII' - TACK WIDTH FEED LEVER 
17 152759001 1 9r :t?'Jy ·? TACK WIDTH FEED SHAFT 
18 014760622 1 l't~J.W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
19 152756001 1 ;~;;;~;~'I'll' :j.18 WASHER, THRUST 18 
20 152760051 1 97:t?1Jvll· -:..·? TACK WIDTH FEED LEVER SHAFT 
21 152756001 1 ;~;;;~;~if· :tn 18 WASHER, THRUST 16 
22 048180142 1 ~ J?'/ ?3?C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 
23 014760622 1 l't~.:lW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
24 153045001 1 :t?1JIIII. -:!~'111' TACK LENGTH LEVER STOPPER 
25 105451002 1 'lJi'l' 3. 57 SCREW. SM3.57 
26 153048001 1 i7:t?1Jf3?~1? ~ T-WIDTH REGULATOR LEVER ASSY 
26·1 153042001 1 :t?'Jt3?t1~- ?? TACK REGULATOR SHAFT ASSY 
26-2 153757001 1 irr3?t1vll' -? TACK WIDTH ADJUST LEVER ASSY 
26-2-1 018082022 1 l't*' ~~~8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
27 152749001 1 :t?1Jt3?t ':W:IJ ' :j. WASHER 
28 152750001 1 :t?'Jf3?t1t1~ ADJUSTING NUT 
30-1 153331101 1 iT~?IJ1JJ.VI\' 'l' ?n TACK WIDTH FEED SHAFT ASSY 
30·2 153043001 1 :t?1J:tJAJ!W ?n FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 
30-3 014760622 1 l'HJ-W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
31 152745001 1 ~?IJ;l~JI, FEED BUSH 
32 014760622 1 i't~.:li:t' 5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
33 152766001 1 :f?1W f7'>t11~ FEED BRACKET GUIDE PLATE 
34 145318001 8 :tJ;:..· 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
35 . 1 ~w,;-·n WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY 
35-1 $49592200 1 HI?;'' WORK CLAMP ARM 
35-2 152774001 1 :ti!I?r' v/1'-H ' PRESSER ARM LEVER (R) 
35·3 152775001 1 HI?r · vi,. -t'' 'J PRESSER ARM LEVER (L) 
35-4 $34839001 1 :f~I?7' vll·-;.. · ? LEVER SHAFT 
35-5 116629001 2 •nn WASHER 
35-6 048050342 2 ~I?E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
35·7 014760622 1 'i't~JI~'l'5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
35-8 • 1 ffl1'1R WORK CLAMP, U·R 
35·9 . 1 ~fll''ll WORK CLAMP, U·L 

35·10 152783001 2 :tfl1''l:fi!I{ ;A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, A 
35-11 152784001 1 ffil"/:ti!IOB WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, B 

35·12 107038003 4 ifH,y'3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 

878-430-202 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= . iZS 1) ~~~~~I Feed mechanism 

35~ 
35-21 

5 

35-12-01-
35-10 
35-11 

35-9~ __fl 
35-8~ 

35-3 

878·430·202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.~ IJ l'llil\1 Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY ~:..->'1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
35-13 153571001 2 ffi?7" vJ•" -1t PRESSER ARM LEVER PLATE 
35·14 146354001 2 •n·~ WASHER, PLAIN 5 
35·15 018500822 2 m.· ~~5X8 BOLT, SOCKET MSX8 
35-16 153570101 2 fflll" -*7/t{ITIV SPRING GUIDE ROD 
35·17 145478101 2 n·W4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
35·18 . 2 ~'II\'~ SPRING, ;COMPRESSION 
35-19 152788000 2 ffiJI '-i1M" SPACER 
35-20 153567000 2 ffiJI"-i1n- COLLAR 
35-21 156495201 1 7f/1J' -tJ" -V FINGER GUARD 
35·22 062671012 2 1"1" J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
36 152769101 1 ~11Wf?' FEED BRACKET ASSY 
36-1 1s2n1ooo 2 ~?'W ftl/f" SPACER 
36-2 152773000 1 ~1')Jj]"1'J1Jt~ BUSH 
36-3 141331001 1 +l')JJ7"irl BUSH 
37 1s2n2oo1 21l/'1" SPACER 
38 071047650 2 Jl)+l?3/16 BEARING BALL, 3116 
39 025060232 2 t7't'1l" *fl')S WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
40 539110001 2 * ' .H595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14 
42 153057102 2 *1'H~JJW SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37 
43 153035000 1 ffl?7"7IA+ FELT 
44 . 1 ~?'H? FEED PLATE 

878-430-202 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 . jljl I. ...I:. ?'IIHl 

7 

' ermecha . nrsm I Work clamp l"ft 

~? 
26 27 

878-430·204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. }ljiiJ: -rr.:IH'\ I Wor1< clamp lifter mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/.><1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 152794001 1 nu7'{;n PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE ASSY 
2 152797201 1 ~~u7·v"' -n WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
2·1 152798201 1 ~~IY7'vll' - WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER 
2·2 152744001 1 3J~?1JMJ'<t'/ PIN 
3 152799001 1 ~~IY-I''vll' - i'? LIFTER LEVER, ;P·BAR SHAFT 
4 014760622 1 l't~JW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
5 013760612 1 ~IW5.95?n SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
6 152800201 1 ~~lJ'-1'' 11'* SPRING 
7 152801001 1 II'M-I't. / SPRING HOOK PIN 
8 102630001 1 '''1*' 11'/tfMR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 
9 152802001 1 ~tir7'0?f'~'?A LIFTER ROD SHAFT, ;P-BAR (A) 
10 014760622 1 i'HJW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 025080132 1 t7tf' j( :j.~3?8 WASHER, PLAIN S 8 
12 048060342 1 f i?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
13 152803001 1 nu-l'· o·w A LIFTER ROD, A ;P·BAR 
14-1 152805101 1 fti17'v/77vll' - CONNECTING LEVER 
14·2 152806101 2 ~tll'1'' 0'1f T?B P-BAR LIFTER ROD SHAFT, B 
15 158686001 1 lt/711tll' -1'? LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
16 014760622 1 7tfJW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
18 025080132 2 tW *' ;~3?8 WASHER. PLAIN S 8 
19 048060342 2 fi?E6 RETAINING RING. E6 
20 152808101 1 f31Ji!')!l':W? ~ ADJUST ROD ASSY 
2()-1 154332001 1 fflJ'7' f37t":IIJ'1f. PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD 
2()-2 154333001 1 f~Il'7'f37t1?~' 7 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJ. JOINT 
2()-3 150556001 1 H f6.35 NUT, SM6.35 
21 141583101 1 ~· :4V6. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
22 150556001 1 H~6. 35 NUT, SM6.35 
23 152811001 1 tff'"Jvll'-n CONNECTING LEVER ASSY 
24 158687001 1 •W'.Ivll' -1'? DRIVING SHAFT 
26 142628001 1 ;({'\1~?11?7/?1//?' SPACER 
27 048110142 1 ~1?~ '?3?C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
28 014760622 1 l't f JiYS. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

878·430·204 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. n .b.ttti4\IIHI/ Vertical shaft mechanism 

25 i @-23 

' 24 

9 

~42 

~41 
..----------, 
I t5J 44-1 I 44i . 4i ~ 44·2 I __________ ) 

11-- 43-1 

43-2-0 

~~ 43-3-a 
. 43-4 ~ 

"K----) 

~17 

I~ I 
! 32-1~ I 
l_ T __ J 

32 

15 

&.e----18 

878-430·217 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. tJ .Ld~~fUli~ I Vertical shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY i:::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S37311001 1 ?~-1. WORM 
2 152718001 6 7'1HW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95X5 
3 147151000 1 ~Jtt"j)'~ WASHER 
4 152708000 1 ?~-Mf--' WORM WHEEL 
5 152713001 1 A7A~no THRUST WASHER 
6 152709000 1 7.11-7" SLEEVE 
7 152710001 1 n ·* WASHER 
8 018062222 1 ffl'Ji,~6X22 BOLT, SOCKET M6X22 
9 159977100 1 "f'l'?~MO VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (U) 
10 01 4760622 1 l'MW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 159978001 1 9¥/?~?Al VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (L) 
12 159979001 1 "r/'ll??~ VERTICAL SHAFT ASSY 
13 159984001 1 7.77.~ifT «o THRUST WASHER 40 
15 • 1 T!Y/-1''"1' CHANGE GEAR 
16 . 1 fi/'lT"I' CHANGE GEAR 
17 153104001 1 fi /'lT"I't' 1J'* WASHER 
18 018062222 3 m· J1,~6X22 SOL T, SOCKET M6X22 
19 152724001 1 1JA'l'? TACK LENGTH FEED CAM SHAFT 
20 S09132151 1 t':-tJ.'I- 7·n PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
20-1 018063022 1 J'H;'J1,~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET MSX30 
22 • 1 ;f?111JA FEED CAM 
23 152728001 1 J.7J.~ifT i8 THRUST WASHER 8 
24 151 163001 1 J't:j;' J1,~8X1 5 BOLT, SOCKET M8X15 
25 S38334001 3 J't:j;I~W?<6X22DB SET SCREW, (WASHER) M6X22DB 

<1!1~.1'§> <For Japan> 
28 152729001 1 ?7"/ftJI. CLUTCH CAM 

29 S09132151 1 t':-t:m- 7·n PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
29-1 018063022 1 m· n.~sx3o BOLT, SOCKET MSX30 
32 S09132151 1 t':.-f7.'1- 7' n PINCH SLEEVE ASSY 
32-1 018063022 1 J't:j;'J1~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
34 152723001 1 1f~'I1JI.~ J'I/? ' STOP RING 
35 152731 101 11!W3H CONTROL BASE 
36 152732001 1 tf"'' 39{Jif/? ROLLER SHAFT 
37 013710712 1 ~:l:i-'l ' 4. 76?:n SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76 
36 152914001 1 JO ROLLER 
39 152733001 1 b ' 3?f1WI' - EMERGENCY STOP LEVER 
40 013710712 1 ~:~*v 4. 76?:n SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76 
41 152734001 1 Ht'3vll'- ROLLER HOLDER LEVER 
42 018061622 1 J't*' n.~6X1 6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
43 152735101 1 tf:l''3bl>vll' -?, ROLLER HOLDER CAM LEVER ASSY 
43-1 153332001 1 tft ' 3bAvll· ~-??~ ROLLER HOLDER CAM LEVER SHAFT ASSY 
43-2 152739001 1 JO'l ' ? ROLLER SHAFT 
43-3 153195001 1 JO VERTICAL FEED CRANK ROLLER 
43·4 048040342 1 f:I?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
43-5 155337001 1 ,q.!J'T SPRING HOOK 
44 $21755001 1 i!1f:IJ7-?, SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
44-1 110027001 1 t1~:b?- SET SCREW COLLAR 
44·2 014760022 2 7'tfJI.W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
46 155336001 1 t!{-"'31\'i SPRING, EXTENSION 
47 141334001 1 Jl' 'fj)~ SPRING HOOK 
48 153141001 1 tW~H1Jn'- ROLLER HOLDER COVER 
49 062670412 2 tA' J357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X4 

<fo'iWffl> <For Export> 
51 $07813001 1 ?7"/f!JASP CLUTCH CAM SP 

52 $07814001 1 { f~11bi>SP KNIFE CAM (SP) 

878-430-217 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . J'('] -fi!II.IIG~/ Power lift mechanism 

For 2pedals For 2pedals 
9 

31 

f 
38 37 

32 ~ 

b.--
For !pedals 

23 22-1 

i 

I 

' 
I 
' 
I 

j 20-1 

28 24 29 
21 For 1pedals 

878-430-245 

:1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. t-e'7 -11!1 J:.l'lllf*- I Power lift mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:;.,;<{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 151928001 1 P7' - 1W? POWER PULLEY SHAFT 
2 048170142 2 ~~?;.· ni?C17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNALC17 
3 156936201 1 PT - 'N??; PULLEY UNIT, P 
3 -1 151930301 1 P7' -•J?~ PULLEY ASSY, P 
3-2 072600360 1 i'!'l" ??76003W BALL BEARING, 6003VV 
8 151932001 1 'l"?')'JJ'J BEARING COVER 
9 107231002 1 lf?.ii-' 4.76 SCREW, FLAT SM4.76 
10 • 1 "·?- 1ll.it'1f POWER CAM SET 
10-1 • 1 n·?- 11An POWER CAM ASSY 
10-1-1 $37321000 2 7 "'J'l~17 BUSH, 17 
10-2 151940001 1 n'?- IJA7-f7n' A POWER CAM STOPPER (A) 
10-3 018060822 1 J'WI~f6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
10-4 151941301 1 n·?-IJA;l.f7n'B?~ POWER CAM STOPPER B ASSY 
11 151936001 1 P171fn·.f. SPRING 
12 151937001 1 ,7,f•r :n 11 THRUST WASHER 17 
13 151938001 1 , .il • .f. WASHER 
19 151944001 1 ?V - vn· -1~ CLUTCH ACTUATING LEVER ASSY 
19-1 151947101 2 JOll ROLLER, 11 
19-2 151948001 2 ?V -vn· - Jil'/? ROLLER SHAFT 
19-3 014760622 2 l'tfJ:W5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

<1""'~Jt-.£1h <For 1 pedal> 
20-1 151949001 1 :tfv1'· JllV?n ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 

<2""' ::if Jv Ill> <For 2 pedals> 
20-2 154681001 1 tfl11'· J~i- ??~B ROLLER SHAFT ASSY, B 

21 014760622 1 l'tfJ W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

<1 ""':If Jv Ill> <For 1 pedal> 
22-1 151951001 1 ?V -vn· - t ·\Wt SPRING, EXTENSION 

<2""' ~ }y .Ill> <For 2 pedals> 
22·2 154452001 1 ?f"?vn· - f'Jt\ll. i SPRING 

23 141472002 2 ;,H H1J Yl\' - I\ • .f.111' SPRING HOOK 
24 $34827001 1 ?V-1-n· -;,· ; DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
25 151953001 1 "7"H· n· .f.16 WASHER, THRUST 16 
26 048160142 2 ~J?;,· ?3?C1 6 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C 16 
27 107149001 1 7IJ1.~ FELT 
28 151954001 1 Tlt1t'/W SCREW 
29 014821022 1 7t~J*;,·7.94?*- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM7.94 
30 014760622 1 J't~JW5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

<2""'~ JL-111> <For 2 pedals> 
3 1 154448001 1 ?f" -~tn·-f; DRIVE LEVER PLATE 
32 154449001 2 ;l,f"J/1'- STOPPER 
33 025080232 2 t7if. :ln7l?B WASHER. PLAIN M 8 
34 028080242 2 " · *tt·n- ;2-B WASHER, SPRING 2-8 

35 105812003 2 t"'H. 94 NUT, SM7.94 
36 o1n62012 2 *"11+5. 95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20 
37 025060232 2 t7if. IJ"*f~'.16 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

38 150553001 2 t"l~5- 95 NUT, SM5.95 

40 150206002 1 t W il' :l-16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 

878-430-245 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



< . ""FfiiJI~ I Lower shaft mechanism 

34 10 

1~7,~ :14-1 I! P1'1 4r" 191 14-2, 13 12 11 
11 1s19 ~T-_; 

6-61~8 14 

______ J 
1 10 1~11 

1 
5 6 

878-430-305 

!3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~!MJF~f~ I Lower shaft mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~;... ;< { NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 141786001 1 ?7/?01~ T :4~. SHOULDER SCREW 
2 100090004 1 1"1~7. 14 NUT, SM7.14 

3 014680622 1 1t~Jfy ' 4. 37?*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) $M4.37 
4 152245101 1 3'lV•WV ROCK GEAR 
5 152246101 1 3W?~ ' \'-~ ' ? ROCK GEAR SHAFT 
6 014760622 1 n~J~~ - s. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
7 152247001 1 MV '):,. ? J9J1. ROCK SHAFT BUSH 

8 014760622 1 rt~J.W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
9 152191101 1 ~rY?n LOWER SHAFT ASSY 
10 152250001 1 W/?J9Ji, LOWER SHAFT BUSH 
11 014760622 1 rt~J.W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
12 152678201 1 17?73~7~.? ADJUSTING STUD 
13 081003670 1 01J/?' PW3 0 RING, PW3 
14 $03704002 1 1!1~:117-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
14·1 110495001 1 1!7~:117- SET SCREW COUAR 
14·2 014770632 2 1t?t' !635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
16 $00327501 1 Wf•;{n SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY 
16-1 152677101 1 ;t~!R;{ SHUTTLE RACE BASE 
16-2 152679001 1 117-I~Y>t{R SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE, R 
16-3 152680001 1 IR-1 ~ l'>NL SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE, L 
16-4 062660412 2 t~· J318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4 
16-5 152683101 2 WrH1J171J S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW 
16-6 152684101 2 ;t~lr•PJ1711' * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
16·7 402887001 2 '1'11'*-3. 2 WASHER, 3.2 
16-8 062660712 2 t~. J3 I 8-40X7 SCREW. PAN SM3.18-40X7 
16·9 153050000 2 ;t~IRM71JI~ S-RACE BASE FELT 
16· 10 155489000 1 ?!t'E WICK (L=270) 
16-11 S00400000 1 ntt2. sx220 WICK 2.5X220 
17 014760622 1 J't~JW5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
18 152678201 1 lf?t3~'1';'? ADJUSTING STUD 
19 081003670 1 01)/?' P\'13 ORING. PW3 
23 048080342 1 ~J?ES RETAINING RING, E8 
24 152681201 1 ~ '7{/\'- DRIVER 
25 018501422 1 7'W.II~5X1 4 BOLT. SOCKET M5X14 
26 • 1 ~~IJ< SHUTTLE RACE BODY 
31 • 1 tJ•J\Jn SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY WIBOX 
34 S16290001 1 ::-~. Jill-7-4X19. 8 NEEDLE ROUER, 4X19.8 
35 159610301 1 ;J: 't' :.-?'- A?!A BOBBIN CASE ASSY, A 
35-1 154339101 1 *'t"/7- :l.f37';11' f TENSION SPRING 
35-2 154341001 1 *'t" /7-AJI· ~~;,· SCREW 
35·3 159612001 1 ?~7'/*' o)~ll":j. ANTI-SPIN SPRING 
36 159613051 1 ;J:"t"/ BOBBIN 

878-43Q-305 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~idllJIIilll!l~ I L b . u ncation 

62 

4·1 4-3 

!5 

2-6 
I 

c:: 

S78-430-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~)EIJi!'.!l~r;.~Jifi I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:: ;...,, { NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152948001 1 UJ~;~;·-:~~<f . O IL WINDOW 
2 152949001 1 ??~ - ~~?lf¥17~ WICK SUPPORT ASSY 
2·1 152950001 1 ??~- ~l?lftii; WICK SUPPORT 
2·2 152951001 1 ?~-Mlo)l7II~f FELT 
2.:3 S41213000 1 crw ~l?l7m~ FELT, LUBRICATION 
2-4 153918001 1 ?;U6X6 WICK, 6X6 L: 660 
2·5 140423000 1 t ' :.Ml-7' OIL TUBE 
2-6 147745000 1 II{J./1" o· L OIL TUBE (L) 
2·7 153919001 1 ntt6X6 WICK, 6X6 L=370 
3 062680812 2 t~. J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
4 152958001 1 7/t·~~?ltfl?~ WICK SUPPORT ASSY 
4·1 152959001 1 7/t' /-\'lo)Jffl WICK SUPPORT 
4 ·2 152955001 1 t7ntt FLAT WICK, L=210 
4.:3 152956001 1 ?<tt4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=500 
5 062680612 1 t~" J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X6 
6 144694001 1 1\{J.II" i7" OIL TUBE 
7 152956001 1 ?<tt4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=500 
8 152962001 1 11'1*" ?J,M:fifiti WICK SUPPORT 
9 152960001 1 t7ntt FLAT WICK, L=40 
10 104567001 1 ?>ttffi WICK SUPPORT 
11 152948001 1 ~{.C.*"1f<f. OIL WINDOW 
12 152961001 1 ~,~- ~J')lifitl?~ FELT SUPPORT ASSY 
12·1 152966001 1 ~W?fl?lffl FELT SUPPORT 
12·2 152967001 1 ~w ?U?l7:Uf FELT 
12·3 062670812 2 t~. J3. 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57..4QX8 
12·4 025350332 3 t7f"ti'Wi3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
12-5 152963001 1 ?<ti4X4 WICK 4X4 (L~OO) 
12-6 141692001 1 t ' .:Ji,f.L-7' fflC TUBE SUPPORT, C 
12-7 021670202 1 hf2~I3. 57 NUT, 2 SM3.57 
12-8 062671412 1 t~"J357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14 
13 062670612 2 t~· J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
14 148921000 1 t":Ml- 7' OIL TUBE 
15 147745000 1 II{J.II" {7" L OIL TUBE (L) 
17 152964001 1 ntt6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=310) 
18 152965001 1 ntt4X4 WICK 4X4 (L=400) 
19 152964001 1 ?lt t6X6 WICK 6X6 (l=310) 
20 152969001 1 :H"ff:rtJ~ CORD SUPPORT 
21 062670512 1 t~"J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
23 146375000 1 t':M l -7' O IL TUBE 
24 152992001 1 t7?<t~ FLAT WICK (L=760} 
25 117150001 1 J.-f ' ffiM CORD HOLDER 
26 062670512 1 ~. J357 - 40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
28 140423000 2 t ":J/.fl-7' OIL TUBE 
29 152971001 1 n tt4X4 WICK 4X4 (L=480) 
31 112669001 2 t'.:Ml-7' O IL TUBE 
32 152969001 1 J-VffiM CORD SUPPORT 
33 062670512 1 t~ . J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
34 113006001 1 1m~ FELT 
36 152973001 1 ?ltt4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=170 
37 047251640 2 A7" 1J/?" t ' /Alt!. 5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5 
38 117150001 1 J-~ ''l'lliJ~ CORD HOLDER 
39 062670512 1 t~' J357-'10X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
41 152974001 1 nt'f4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=350 
42 112669001 1 t ".:MJ.-7" OIL TUBE 
43 14n 4sooo 1 M:u,· o ·L OIL TUBE (L) 
44 153922001 1 nt'f4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=340 
45 152953001 1 nH6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=360) 
46 152985001 1 ntHX4 WICK 4X4 (L=120) 
47 153763001 1 f3')3tffltl WICK SUPPORT 
48 062670512 1 ti\' J357-'10X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X5 

878·43Q-350 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- · ' ' ; Blli¥ I Lubrication ~'dl;r.'l'tt 

2·7 2·6 

•~r.~' ~~~:~!~~~~~ 

62 

13 r---" ,. ~~O!c,, 
12-2 -""~ ., 

12·4 ~'I 
12-3 ,~12-6 !. 12·4 

12·8 

878-430·350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. r,g)Eb)!'iJ)i~~ I Lubrication 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~ :.-;< 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

49 152976001 1 *' -!~~~')J.t'fffi WICK SUPPORT 
50 062670512 2 ;t.\' J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

52 1529noo1 1 t m t t FLAT WICK (L=50) 
53 152978001 1 fl-J ' t'tl TUBE SUPPORT 
54 062680612 1 t'' J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
55 153927001 1 ?~tt6X6 WICK, 6X6 L=180 
56 112669001 1 t ' :Ji,fl- 7' OIL TUBE 
58 153922001 1 ?~H4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=340 
59 107149001 1 ]1}1.~ FELT 
60 152968001 1 ?'tt4X4 WICK 4X4 (L=1 00) 
61 153529101 1 >H -Ji,-\-J.<)l7IM FELT 
62 153530001 1 A17'7'Jn~ FELT 
63-1 153531001 1 ,-.,~ · Ln~~ BED (L) FELT 
63-2 153562001 1 t 'mtt FLAT WICK, L=180 
64 153528001 1 ~-k-t~')l7lk~'t'ti FELT SUPPORT 
67 152973001 1 ?<H4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=170 
68 153925001 1 ?'t'l:4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=30 
70 152980001 1 ?<tt6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=150) 

878-430-350 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ~diYIIIIUit !Threading mechanism 

878-430-401 
2.9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. *im ::,.. r;t~fli\ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY ~/.><{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152869001 1 J'-M~H· THREAD GUIDE. ARM 
2 062710612 1 t". :J476- 32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 

3 152870001 1 J'-Af~ll'J ARM THREAD GUIDE 
4 062670612 1 t"' J357- 40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
5 113316001 1 J'-1.1 ~7/tf ARM THREAD GUIDE 
6 060670612 1 A'{/~'357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
7 153049001 1 o)?f~rnW') UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD 
8 152872001 1 1~f3?';?' f TENSION BRACKET 
9 116922001 1 f ~f3o)';;j: ~ TENSION STUD 
10 100402004 1 ~Jiy' 3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
11 • 1 f~~IJA' :j. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
12 145446001 2 f ~f3?';'t7 TENSION DISC 
13 159805001 1 m·a?'mt<tr TENSION DISC PRESSER 
14 • 1 Hf3o)';A' ~ SPRING, TENSION 
15 S31032001 1 fff3?'fl"Jf TENSION NUT 
16 152873001 1 Hl.llo.:tt' / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
17 114294001 1 OIJ/7' ORING 
18 S10469001 1 J't~.:«WS. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
19 152874001 1 7?H».:«*'? SUB TENSION RELEASE BAR 
20 152875001 1 71Hf3?W? SUB TENSION STUD 
21 152876001 1 71H».:«t' :.- PIN 
22 145446001 2 1 ff3?';tt7 TENSION DISC 
23 152877001 1 fff3o)';tt7tiJI TENSION DISC PRESSER 
24 152878001 1 ??ff:lfin':j. SPRING 
25 152879101 1 "13o)';A' f SUB TENSION SPRING 
26 152880001 1 n·~'» SPRING HOLDER 
27 100136001 1 ·M3?'.rl"'J~ TENSION NUT 
28 014680422 1 J'tf;1*~'4.371*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
29 146354001 1 tf' jj' ~ WASHER, PLAIN 5 
30 048040342 1 fJ'7E4 RETAINING RING. E4 
31 152881001 1 I~H9f?< NEEDLE COOLER ASSY 
32 013760612 1 fJW s.9s7n SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
33 152886001 1 1ff1/7/t11' 7?1 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE 
34 01 4680422 1 7tfJi'l'4.371*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
35 152887001 1 1ff1Jl'/t1~· 7 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE STUD 
36 835717001 1 1ff'J~n·- THREAD TAKE·UP LEVER 
37 S07370102 1 9'/WS. 95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95 
38 115077003 1 1'/W4. 76 STUD SCREW 4.76 
39 152889001 1 ~1J1fb1 THREAD RETAINER 
40 062670612 2 t"'J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
41 152890001 1 111);t.' ')H7"1tfA N-BAR THREAD GUIDE, A 
42 152891101 1 /l~;t.'')J~M>1'fl'/tf N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE, D 
43 152883000 1 7LH8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5 
44 152884001 1 I~Hffll'J N-COOLER THREAD GUIDE 
45 062670412 1 t"•J357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 
46 153138001 1 i/'11'* WASHER, PLAIN 6.5 
48 $12441001 1 f3')'ll\ • .i-?W If i WASHER 

878-430-401 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



chan ism m I Bobbin winder me N. ~~~~~"' 

- · 
i 

7 

~ 
a---,-- 3-4 

~r-r 3-a 
E:~p=-3-2 

1-21·1 

1· 13 1·1 

11 

1·2 

878-430-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. *-~lli'H*- I Bobbin winder mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:;.. ,>( o( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152982209 1 H<~; BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
1-1 152983109 1 1~1~'1 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET 
1·2 152984052 1 -(~1-\W\'- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 
1-3 152933001 1 {~?oW? BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
HI 152934001 1 1~1~1;/\ ' -'1'? BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT 
1·5 102716004 1 ~J-W4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
1·6 152935001 1 * ' t ' /;tlt.I BOBBIN PRESSER 
1·7 152936001 IWI"i SPRING, PLATE 
1-8 152937001 1nn WASHER 
1·9 062670712 1 t''J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
1-10 152938001 1n KNIFE 
1·11 062680712 1 t''J437-40X7 SCREW. PAN SM4.73-40X7 
1-12 152939001 1 {~·~~~~· -t~ll' i SPRING 
1-13 115138001 1 ~~~·-t-\II'M7 SPRING HOOK 
1-14 141550001 1 rtwn· -11' *fl1 SPRING HOOK 
1-15 152940001 1 {~7-\71:,0? BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD 
1-16 509668001 1 -(f1~1J BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
1-17 048050342 2 ~PJES RETAINING RING. E5 
1-18 014080422 2 7t~Jiy'4.37?i'< SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-19 062670712 1 t"' l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X7 
1·20 152941001 1 {~~7J*Y' 1111' i TWIST SPRING 
1·21·1 154528001 1 {f~?ll-1 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
1·21·2 120448001 1 J ' A'l BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 
1·22 102716004 2 ~JW4. 37 SET SCREW, 5M4.37 
2 062761412 2 t >.'J595-2SX14 SCREW, PAN SM5.9S.28X14 
3 501300009 1 ~HH3?Y?< LOWER THREAD TENSION ASSY 
3·1 152945001 1 ~fH3')'A 'fn LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
3 ·2 145446001 2 fff3~W7 TENSION DISC 
3-3 104525001 1 W-3~~~~·* TENSION SPRING 
34 108265009 1 fff3<):m~ TENSION NUT 
7 062680812 2 t"' J437-40X8 SCREW. PAN SM4.37·40X8 

878-43().402 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p . i(t+JJ IJ 1111~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

13 

6 

u ® ~ 12 

~ ~· ~ 

9 I rs ~ ~ ~13 
~ ~45 

10~~7 
~ ~ 8 

......---46 

50~ 11 

53~;~ 
54-® 
52--c:> 
51~ 20 21 19 

lQ 
~~~ 

25 48 

4 

~ 

3 

· - ~ 

i 
2 5 

. __... 

18·5---i 

22 

26~ 

c 
I 
1 

30 

4 

1s.s-Q 

I 
31 32 

~1 j 

I 
I 

'~27 
~28 

878-430-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. *tD 'J Mf~ I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1;;/.)({ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 152892001 1 ff-t'Jvmo'l~ THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD 
2 152896001 1 H~'J?T' A'I< THREAD TRIMMER ARM ASSY, A 
3 018681022 1 J't;j;' ~~~4. 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
4 152893101 1 114'J7T'B THREAD TRIMMER ARM (8) 
5 048050342 1 ~>?ES RETAINING RING, E5 
6 152995001 1 Mf?S NEEDLE PLATE, S 
7 152981001 1 1141J?T' C KNIFE ARM (C) 
8 153222001 1 'l>i-l-'4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
9 152897201 1 if-t'J v/:h/? ~ TR.TRIMMER CONNECTING ROO ASSY 
10 152901001 1 W?11n MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 
11 152904001 1 )o>i-Y 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
12 152905001 1 JT{/\ FIXED KNIFE 
13 111140002 2 )oJW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 
16 100360003 2 lJ7W2. 38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38 
17 • 1 Nfi't{; NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 
18·1 152912001 1 114-'Jb~v/\' - THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER 
1&-2 152913001 1 :llif? ROLLER SHAFT 
18·3 048040342 1 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
18-4 152914001 1 31 ROLLER 
1&-5 154789001 1 II ' *IJ'J SPRING HOOK 
18·6 152919001 1 {f-\'IJ[I'j~ ' t'/ PIN 
19 152915001 1 114'J»~vn • - "JJ. THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER CLAW 
20 062761412 1 t "'J595-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95·28X14 
21 025060132 1 tW 11'+)>3')6 WASHER, PLAIN S 6 
22 152916001 1 114•Jb~v"· -'/? THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT 
23 152917001 1 lj 'il'; WASHER 
24 048120142 1 ~1?'l'?3?C12 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12 
25 154788001 1 ff~'Jb~vn· -11' i SPRING 
26 014760622 1 J't~JWS. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
27 146354001 1 lj':IJ' ~ WASHER, PLAIN 5 
28 048040342 1 ~PJE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
29 152920001 1 { f 'I''J'J/?H?t1Y? STUD 
30 014760622 1 J't~J~'l'5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
31 152921001 1 H'\'1J1J/? THREAD TRIMMER UNK 
32 151907001 1 ; ·:.-:W5. 95 STUD SCREW 5.95 
33 150553001 1 t1~5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
34 152922001 1 {f~IJlJV -VII' - THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
35 152923001 11141JlJf'-VJI'..,JIJ THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 
36 112468001 1 f':IJ ' i WASHER 
37 048050342 1 ~J?ES RETAINING RING, E5 
38 153482001 1 ff~IJlJV -VII' -'l'? DRIVING SHAFT 
39 142628001 1 ;/,f'\f :f71J?7/?1J/?' SPACER 
40 048110142 1 ~J?y'?3?C11 RETAINING RING. EXTERNAL C11 
41 111865009 1 t/6 CAP, 6 
42 014760622 1 i'tf JW 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
43 100032004 2 •JWt' 4. 37 SCREW. FLAT SM4.37·40X8 
44 511244001 2 'lJi)-'4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
45 153220001 1 ff'I'1J?T' C117- KNIFE ARM COLLAR, C 
46 153219001 1 {f' ')lliJ7- COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE 

48 141334001 1 1\'?(.'IJ~ SPRING HOOK 
50 152906101 1 'lHf~II' ~A LOWER THREAD RETAINER (A) 
51 153598001 1 :..JW4.37 SCREW 4.37 
52 081008070 1 01J/?' P8 0 RING, P8 
53 153597001 1 )o;ffWI"\':h;- L·THREAD RETAINER COLLAR 
54 153596001 1 lj"'J' -1 WASHER 

878-430-403 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q . 1fttk -1110fl I Thread wiper mechanism 

12--e 10 

" uj~. · ~13 

878-43()..405 
R .1ft.-"R~ / Thread nipper mechanism 

1 
L 

r . 
L 

-·-----r 
1 8 

9 <ali> 

5~ 

878-430-406 

15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. -*il. 1 ~iW\ f Thread wiper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY I::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 152815001 1 '7111" -e·w~·? THREAD WIPER ROD SHAFT 
2 152816001 1 "'"·-a,~·n THREAD WIPER ROD ASSY 

3 014680622 1 7t~Jf~ ' 4.37?;1;'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
4 048060342 1 ~J'7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
5 116629001 21f';IJ"i WASHER 
6 152822101 1 '7fll" -'/? TR·WIPER SHAFT 
7 025no232 1 t7t" b"ifl~6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
8 048040342 1 ~J'7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
9 014680622 1 7t~Ji~' 4.37?;1;'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
10 152823001 1 ,,,,. -'tr·n THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY 
11 048030342 1 ~J'7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
12 152827001 1 m·~'Jt:- OIL CAP 
13 014710522 1 7t~Jf~ ' 4. 76?;1;' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76 
14 156206001 1 '7{/1" -A THREAD WIPER, A 
15 062670512 1 f'\' J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
17 025350132 1 t:Wb' i~3? WASHER, PLAIN S 3.5 

878-430-405 

R. -*~:f. ~iW\ f Thread nipper mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:::/;1-( NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 152925101 1 ?'71~1A-J;i;' ? NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE BAR 
2 152926001 1 lA-J;I; ' ffli{~ TENSION RELEASE BAR PLATE 
3 062671012 2 fo\' J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
4 025350332 2 tWII"W13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
5 152988001 1 ?'71~JA.Jvll' -?~ UPPER THREAD RELEASE LEVER ASSY 
6 048040342 1 ~J?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
7 152929001 1 ?'71~lMvll· -'1'? NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 
8 048050342 1 ~J'JES RETAINING RING, E5 
9 025770232 1 t7V'II'ffl?6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
10 014760622 1 l't~JW 5. 95 SET SCREW. SOCKET SM5.95 

878-430·406 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . Mll~a -1!: '/ t- I Attachment set 

1·1 

1-71-81·9 
1·12 

1·1 1~ 

i 
I 
I 
I 

T. M~ii,:CS&& I Option parts 

~7 

1-1 

1r 
1-4 rr=-?-:> ~1-7 u ~ " 1·8 

~' 1·11 

1-s~ 1·2 
... 6 1-3 
-1-12 

1- 13----<'l~S'l .... 
~1-6 

1-16 ~ -
1-17-® 
1·15 c. 
1·14~ 

878·430-940 

878-43().«)3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. t-t Dli&ii: t "J 1-- I Attachment set 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/ .><1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 154709002 1 f.h211TM?71~ MECHANISM TWO PEDALS ASSY 
1-1 154452001 1 ?f ' ?~n--f9t~A·~ SPRING 
1-2 15444a001 1 ?f' -V/1' -f~ DRIVE LEVER PLATE 
1·3 017762012 2 ;fll+s. 95X20 SOL T, SM5.95X20 
1-4 025060232 2 t7'tT ~1~?6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1·5 150553001 2 7'1~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
1·6 154449001 2 :W/11' - STOPPER 
1-7 025080232 2 t7'tT ~f~?S WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-8 028080242 2 ll' ~'t-IJ' -!;2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-9 105812003 2t'M.94 N lfT, SM7.94 
1-10 164460001 1 MV.,vll' -8 RELEASE DRIVE LEVER B 
1-11 154451101 1 ·H'?WJII' B STARTING STOPPER, B 
1-12 149247001 1 ~'In CHAINASSY 
1-13 116185209 1 1\";M~ PEDALASSY 
1-13-1 117437109 1 ffl1t'7H1 FOOT LIFTER PEDAL 
1-13-2 021400106 2 t'J~bU NUT, 1 M4 
1-13-3 062401416 2 t"' ~4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
1-13-4 116016001 2 11'1.1-f j. PEDAL STOPPER 
1·14 154681001 1 ffirt' J~/-??~B ROLLER SHAFT ASSY, B 

878-430·940 

T. !f,I\~1Jii3t£B~ I Option parts 

REF.NO CODE QIY 1::;/.)(1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S18426001 1 1Wf9Sn NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, S 
1·1 152995001 1 NH9S NEEDLE PLATE, S 
1·2 152981001 1 ff~IJ')T'C KNIFE ARM (C) 
1-3 153222001 1 ;,j..w 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-4 152897201 1 ff~'Jv>IJ:-n TR.TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD ASSY ASS' 
1-5 152901001 1 W?An MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY 
1-6 152904001 1 'lf..f.'l' 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
1-7 152905001 1 JTf/1 FIXED KNIFE 
1-8 111140002 2 ~f.-W2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-9 100360003 2 iJ7W2. 38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38 
1-10 156160001 1 NJ7'tf1B NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, B 
1·11 153220001 1 ff~IJ')T'Cifi- KNIFE ARM COLLAR, C 
1-12 153219001 1 W?Mfl- COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE 
1·13 152906101 1 ~H,InA LOWER THREAD RETAINER (A) 
1·14 153598001 1 ~f.W4.37 SCREW 4.37 
1-15 081008070 1 01!/?'PS ORING, P8 
1-16 153597001 1 ~ff,,nn- L-THREAD RETAINER COLLAR 
1·17 153596001 1 iJ' I!' ~ WASHER 

878-430-403 

38 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z . f<t.ll&l.llll~ 1 Accessories 

A=1:For 1 pedal 
A=2:For 2pedals 

13-1 (50Hz,14mm) 
13-2(50Hz,15.88mm)_ 
13-3(60Hz, 14mm) 
13-4(60Hz,15.88mm) 

15-2(50Hz) 
15-3(60Hz) 

~~~ 
18-A 26=:::::1 

24 
17-9-1----j 

J 1~17-13·2 

17·13-6 

17-7 

17-13·1 

17-6- ---:0 ~ 17-10 

17-s 
r~'7-13-3 

17·13~ 

i-t7-3-2 

17·1 ® 
17·3·1~ 

878-430-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. i:t Ala'1!;1lf* I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE O'lY t:: :- .><1' 

1 122991001 1 7'1' ?1::4'117?0 
3-1 142443001 1 i 'l' 'l'T/1 • 9X52 
3-2 118837001 1 i-7'7'7'13. 4X70 
3-3 101572101 1 :W <?'16. 5X 190 
4·1 100687001 1 ~·tax9 
4·2 107780001 1 ~·t10X1 2 

6-1 142002001 1 6fl?~" o)lJI'f2. 

5-2 142721001 1 6h~ ' ?lJI'f3 

5-3 118064001 1 sh?•r?lll"t4 
5-4 150335001 1 Gh?i '?l!l' tS 
5-5 115157001 1 6b?*'?:!JI't6 
6 152765001 1 :W i~/110 
7 159613051 3 iY> 
9 . 1 ~'l/J11}4l{9?-' 
10 114483002 1 *''l:f17-?~ 
11 $55663001 1 HM>?n 

<1 -"( :>' J ~Ill> 
12·1 116185209 1 "'?M~ 
12-1-1 117437109 1 ~fi.7t'7H? 

12-1-2 021400106 2 t'l~ 1 'l.l4 
12·1·3 062401416 2 t'-'J4X14 
12-1-4 116016001 2 " '?M! 

<2"< :Sf J~ffl> 
12·2 116185209 2 ""?M~ 
12·2·1 117437109 2 ffV~'7H? 
12-2·2 021400106 4 :t'l~ 1 'l.J.4 
12·2·3 062401416 4 fi\' J4X14 
12-2-4 116016001 4 'I'?.R-~1 

<SOHzffl> 
13·1 154540001 1 1'-?7' - 1JC/50 (lili14 ..Jll) 
13·2 154542001 1 1'-47' -'JD/50 (tlli1 5.88 moll!) 

<6011zJti> 
13·3 154541001 1 1'-?7' - 1JC/60 (fill14 ..JII) 
13-4 154543001 1 1'-?7' - 110/ 60 (lill15.18 -'ft ) 

14 014760622 2 i't~!W 5. 95 
16-1 082104891 1 VI\'MM48 

<SOHzffl> 
15-2 082105290 1 VI\" IHM52 

<60Hzffl> 
15-3 082105190 1 Vl\",11.~1.151 

16 . 1 :m:..H"" 
17 S02761309 1 {~;;-, ' {?~2 

17-1 150189109 1 7' 771~ 
17·3 S02773001 1 ,. ?IJ1~.w t1~ 
17-3-1 062060806 2 ·t'>' J5X8 
17-3-2 031452206 3 ~H?45X22 
17-4 551283001 2m·; 
17·5 150182000 2 J.7' - 11m 
17-6 S51282001 2 J.7. -1>?713/ 
17-7 $40639001 1 J7~~'{7'~'"17 ' 1~ 
17-7·1 150174QOO 1 l?MY?J' 
17-8 1501 73003 1 J?t.:t• 3{/~ 

878-430·91 0 
ffa~~AA~~~~~-~ t•A'I ~~. 
The details of Included accessories are subject to change. 

NAME OF PARTS RM 

ACCESSORY BAG 
SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
WAENCH,8X9 
WRENCH, 10X12 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6 
DOUBLE WRENCH, 10 
BOBBIN 
NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY 
O ILERASSY 
O IL TANKASSY 

<For 1 pedal> 
PEDALASSY 
FOOT LIFTER PEDAL 
NUT,l M4 
SCREW, PANM4X14 
PEDAL STOPPER 
<For 2 pedals> 
PEDALASSY 
FOOT LIFTER PEDAL 
NUT,1 M4 
SCREW, PAN M4X14 
PEDAL STOPPER 

<For 50HZ> 
MOTOR PULLEY 2000,2300/50 (14 mm) 
MOTOR PULLEY 2000,2300150 (15.88 mm) 
<For 60HZ> 
MOTOR PULLEY 2000,2300/60 (14 mm) 
MOTOR PULLEY 2000,2300160 (15.88 mm) 

SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
V-BELT, M48 

<For 50HZ> 
V-BELT, M52 
<For 60HZ> 
V-BELT, M51 

SILICONE OIL 

40 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ · t-t!i~IUI"" I 1"' Accessories 

~ 1 

17·7-1 

) r "'17-13·2 

17-13-6 

17-7 

17-8 

17-12 

17-10 

r "'17-1 3-3 

17-13-8 

17-1 - ~ 17-3-2 

17-3-1- ~ 

878-430-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . {:f liU'M!HKi I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::-Jl1' 

17·9 S21798001 2 :u· -.a.;:-·t7~ 
17·9·1 150179002 2 A7'-•;, · 18 
17·9·2 028050246 2 II' i!JT *2-5 
17·9·3 021500106 2 b.lt7~5 
17·10 S02776002 1 A7 ' -~Mt'-2 
17·11 S02786002 1 :w:,r~ ' !V1J' -?:2 
17· 11-1 $02787002 1 :\~7~ '!V1J' -2 
17·11·2 150183000 2 1Hl1'1Y1l' -1' 1 
17-11 -3 142990001 2 W:l~ '7'1'1.1 
17· 12 150172003 1 J7A11'17' 
17·13 S40641001 1 A7"-•l-'?*'l'h1~A 
17-13-1 021500106 4 1'l.l:H~5 
17·13·2 062501406 1 :M'::!5X14 
17·13-3 062501406 1 :M'J5X14 
17-13-4 062501406 2 :M'J5X14 
17·13-6 026050136 2 twn.::liJ·~s 

<I"( :If J~.lll> 
18-1 149247001 17f'ln 

<2"< :If Jj..ffl> 
18-2 149247001 27f'm 

19 106030001 4 IJ7U W 6. 2X32 
20 152863001 4 7J:r.l/1I7-
21 152864000 8 ?'l'l3/ 
22 025600332 12 t;!J' h' .w 17. 14 
23 017062503 4 6b?;t. ' -~ '6X25 
24 021060102 4 :t'J~ 1 'll6 
25 144226001 1 ~')J'hll'-
26 028060242 4 II' W1J' .t2- 6 
28 153574201 1 'i-7' _~,:,_~ 
30 120448001 1 J'J.? 
31 154760001 1 r.· ?AA ·til' o· 
135 S50007001 1 7{1J' -~-t7~A 
135-1 844493101 1 7ftl' -vn 
135-1-1 844483001 1 13?11' /? ~ 
135-1-2 844485001 1 7fiJ' - V 
135+3 061660806 2 IJ7J318-40X8 
135-1 ·4 021660102 2 :f"JH;,l3. 18 
135·1·5 026030232 2 OfT i~b· ~ 3 
135+6 S44486101 1 1'11!' -V :tJW -A 
135+7 062670512 2 t"-' J357-40X5 
135-2 062670612 2 t'\'J357-40X6 

878-430-910 
M~~~~~~~~~•~ twa~*~ 
The delails of included accessories are subjed to change. 

NAME OF PARTS RM 

SPOOL & SCREW SET 
SPOOL SHAFT, B 
WASHER, SPRING 2·5 
NUT, I M5 
SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
THREAD HANGER, 2 
THREAD HANGER BASE 
THREAD BUSH 
COLUMN PIPE 
SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
NUT. 1 M5 
SCREW, PAN M5X14 
SCREW, PAN MSX14 
SCREW, PAN M5X14 
WASHER, PLAIN S 5 

<For 1 pedal> 
CHAINASSY 
<For 2 pedalS> 
CHAINASSY 

WOOp SCREW, FLAT M6.2X32 
CUSHION COLLAR 
CUSHION 
WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 
BOLT,M6X25 
NUT, 1 M6 
HEAD COVER 
WASHER, SPRING 2·6 
TABLE SHEET 
BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 
PIPE, WRENCH 
EYE GUARD SET, A 
EYE GUARD ASSY 
HINGEASSY 
EYE GUARD 
SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X8 
NUT, 1 SM3.18 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
EYE GUARD HOLDER, A 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X5 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 

42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f±tiUl!JIJB,\1,-~~ I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

1111!1·~ 
REF.NO. A~ C-27 F-35 F-35-8 F-35-9 F-35·16 F-44 

·~ ~3?51"(Jt, .t ~:,t/\1) OP ,..,.z.,r?i! *1tX7YR .,.-it.r7Y l ~IJt:t. ;;j"~ •).{? 

SUB 

s 

LABEL NEEDLEDP PRESSERARU WORK WORK SPRING FEED PLATE 
CLASS c ASSEMBLY CUIUP (R) CUIUP (L) 

- !UIU 

· 1 153056-101 107·1~16 152767~ 152777-{)01 152778.()()1 153568-001 153055·201 

ORDINARY 
(OPX5115) (A) 

CLO~ES 

7:AJII 

1 '"{~Jl, 
154526-509 163608-101 154527.()()1 15361Q-101 

DENIM 

1 pedal 

·2 153056-102 145646-019 154358-001 

r=b.M (OPX17119) (C) 

2-<~A-
153034-100 152781..001 152782~1 152792..001 

DENIM 

2 pe<!aiS 

-·-"' ..s 15305~1-1 OS 107.15-016 153033-509 152779.()()1 15278().()()1 153568.()()1 153207·201 
(OPX5#16) (A) 

ORDINARY 
CLOTHES 

)C IJTAIII 

·7 153056-107 107415-C09 t t t t 152791·201 

KNITTED 
(OPX519) 

MATERIALS 

878-430 

43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tl:~5m~ll~-Ji~ I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

Nllllil 
REF.NO. H·15 H·16 H-22 J·10 J-10·1 K·26 K·31 

I~ 
7 x "/Y4f!7 W 1'-:. :.-;J¥7C :t? ') 1>.t. 1~?-h .t.. -I! ":J ~ l~?-1l b.{7 ~ :t:t1l< j)VA::J ?S: 

SUB SHUTTLe $Hl/TTLE 
Iii 

s 

CHANGE CHANGE FEED CAM POWER CAM POWER CAM 

CLASS EC GEAR(W) GEAR (C) SET ASSEMSLY 
RACE600Y H00KW160X 

-filii iii!! 

·1 152721·000 1$2722.000 152727.()()1 155523-201 161933.001 152682-101 SA1881.001 

ORDINARY 
(42) (42) (425) (A) (A) 

CLOTHES 
<152685> 

" "-All! 

1 ~~~~ 

DENIM 

1 pedal 
·2 t t 153053-001 513 165·201 $ 131 66.()01 162681H01 SA1882.001 

,.= .t..JII 
(420) (B) (B) (8) (B) 

<152687> 
2 ~,VA-

DENIM 

2 pedals 

- MUll! 

·5 15271~000 162720.000 153343-001 t t 152682·101 SA1881.001 
(28) (28) (281() (A) (A) 

ORDINARY <152E85> 
CLOTHES 

.><~?:>.11! 

·7 t t 162728-001 155523-201 161933·001 t t (28M) 
KNrrTED 

MATERIALS 

878430 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{±fl5JII$.!a-f€~ I DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 

"l!UII "l 
REF. NO. M·11 M·14 P-17 Z·9 Z-16 

I~ 
o{ ~ ~'J''* o{ ~,.. o;) l-1<* 1\JJ 7 T ..f ~ ~ Y~l\!.1 Y•J::a>-;t.fJI-

4:1-c'l) !.l'~ 

' ' SUB • 
s 

SPRING TENSION NEEDLE HOLE NEEDLE SILICON OIL 
. CLASS c SPRING PLATE 4PIECE ASSY 

' . 
- !ltUJII 

-1 145519.()()1 104525-001 15615()·001 SA 1752.()16 506706-001 
: (B) (OPX5#16) 

ORDINARY <107415> 
ClOTHES 

7=.t.JI! 

1 '<1/k 

DENIM 

1 pedal 

·2 144588.()()1 107606-001 156161-001 SAI64S-019 .......... ............ 
"=JoJII (B) (C) (DPX17#19) 

<145646> 

2 '<1/k 

DENIM 

2padals 

-!ltUIII 

·5 145519.()()1 104525-001 15615()·001 SA1 7S2.()16 $06706-001 

ORDINARY 
(B) (DPX5#16) 

<1 07415> 
ClOTHES 

:f. ') -1' ::0.1!1 
SA17S2·0D9 

-7 t t 1561 49.()01 (OPX519) -----------
KNITTED 

(A) <107415> 

MATERIAlS 

878-430 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;;t:;f:Y 3/ ;'\-'/ I OPTION PARTS 

::t"!t.J:7y LPL 
WORK CLAMP LEFT, U-PL 
153202001 

l 
::t"!t.J:7y RPL 

ff"' ~ WORK CLAMP RIGHT, U·PL 
~ 153201001 

::t? IJ .( ~ PL 
FEED PLATE, PL 
153205201 

::t"lt.J:7y L ?'=..b. 
WORK CLAMP LEFT, U-DENIM 
152782001 

~
, 06~:t~~;:;R~GHT. 

U-DENIM 
152781001 

&~- ~ 
~--­::t? IJ-<~ 7'=-A 

FEED PLATE, DENIM 
152792001 

878-430 

J\IJ77.-f9 G 
N EEDLE HOLE PLATE, G 
(<1>2.5) 
156155001 

:t"!t .1:7;, LP S 
WORK CLAMP LEFT, U-PS 
153204001 

®.l ::t"!t.1:7Y RPS 
WORK CLAMP RIGHT, 
U-PS 
153203001 

-
::t? IJ-1'9PS 
FEED PLATE, PS 
153206201 

::t"lt.J:7YL1.f'/'T 
WORK CLAMP LEFT, u-25.4MM 
500907001 

~ 
::t'.t.1:7YR11''/~ 
WORK CLAMP RIGHT, 
U-25.4MM 
500906001 

8=~ ~ 
'~=· ·---­

::t? IJ-1'~ 11''/7-
FEED PLATE, 25.4MM 
S00908001 

J\1)771'90 
NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, D 

(<~> 2.5 +x*illf;t~ ) 
<1>2.5 cross-shaped groove 

156152001 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. if-55 r>:JL- I Warning labels 

g& 5 r>:JL- I Warning labels 

47 

8l.~ I Name of parts 

5"'Mi~ · .P9t 
LABEL, 
CAUTION CHN I ENG 

7 "''~~~il:./1-st.JIJIS 
LABEL, 
ENTANGLEMENT 

7 "'JI" 1$ i.il 6:1J ~ m 
LABEL, HIGH TEMP. 

Size(mm) Code 

52 X 84 SA0793-001 

52 X 84 SA0794-001 

87 X 59 SA0795-001 

878·43{)-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE lpego REF.NO CODE page REF.NO CODE page REF. NO CODE poa• REF.NO 
01371071<! 20 37 018063022 20 32-1 046040342 30 30 062680612 2 59 

20 40 018081222 2 32-3 34 18-3 26 5 
013719412 2 32-8 018082022 14 4-1 34 28 062680712 32 1-11 
013760612 252 14 26-2-1 36 08 062680812 2 22 

18 5 018082522 6 11 36 AS 10 2Q-7 
30 32 018500822 16 35-15 048040343 8 55-2 26 3 

014680422 30 28 018501 422 24 25 04a050342 14 35-6 28 54 
30 34 018681022 34 3 32 1-17 32 7 
32 1-1 8 021060102 42 24 34 5 062681412 464 

014680622 24 3 021100202 2 32-15 34 37 062710612 4 72 
36 0 3 021400106 38 5 1-13-2 36 AS 30 2 
36 0 9 40 12-1-2 048060342 18 12 062710712 2 6 

014710522 36 0 13 40 12·2-2 18 19 06271 1412 25 
014760622 6 32 021500106 42 17-9-3 36 04 2 8 

634 42 17-13-1 048080342 24 23 062761412 2 3 
8 74 021660102 42 135-1-4 048100142 2 32-13 32 2 

14 3 021670202 26 12-7 0481 10142 6 31 34 20 
14 6-2-3 021680202 6 39-7 873 062781412 10 35 
14 18 021800102 622 18 27 071047650 16 38 
14 23 025060132 8 78 34 40 071095250 12 D25 
14 30-3 34 21 048120142 34 24 072600360 22 3-2 
14 32 025060232 8 80 048150142 10 3 072600760 12 09-2 
14 $-7 10 10 048160142 22 26 072630260 10 5 
18 4 16 39 048170142 22 2 081003670 24 13 
18 10 22 37 048180142 6 4 24 19 
18 16 38 S1-4 14 15 081008070 34 52 
18 28 025080132 4 65 14 22 38 1-15 
20 10 18 11 048240242 12 09-6 082104891 40 15-1 
20 44-2 18 18 048320242 2 32-2-1 082105190 40 15-3 
22 19-3 025080232 2 32-4 046350142 12 09-4 082105290 40 15·2 
22 21 22 33 060670612 30 6 100032004 34 43 
22 30 36 51-7 061660806 42 135·1-3 100090004 6 23 
24 6 025100132 2 32-16 062060806 40 17-3-1 24 2 
24 8 025350132 36 017 062401416 38 5 1·13-3 100136001 30 27 
24 11 025350332 26 12-4 40 12·1·3 100250001 10 16 
24 17 36 A4 40 12-2-3 100315002 2 10 
34 26 025680132 6 3!Hl 062501406 42 17-13-2 100360003 34 16 
34 30 025770232 2 11 42 17-13-3 38 1-9 
34 42 36 07 42 17-13-4 100402004 30 10 
36 RIO 36 R9 062660412 24 16-4 100887001 40 4-1 
40 14 025800332 6 20 062660712 12 024 101572101 40 3-3 

014760632 10 14 42 22 24 16-8 101706001 10 18 
10 21 026030232 42 135-1-5 062670412 20 49 102630001 18 8 

014770622 10 17 026050136 42 17-13-6 30 45 102716004 32 1·5 
10 19 028050242 6 45 062670512 26 21 32 1-22 
12 08 8 60 26 26 102843004 10 8 

014770632 24 14-2 028050246 42 17·9-2 26 33 104450101 2 31 
014821022 6 6 028060242 8 79 26 39 4 66 

22 29 882 26 48 104525001 32 3-3 
017062503 42 23 42 26 28 50 45 M-14 . 
017711412 8 59 2 32·5 36 0 15 104567001 26 10 
017762012 22 36 ·6 12 42 135-1-7 105451002 14 10 

38 $1-3 22 34 062670612 26 13 14 25 
017762202 866 38 S1-8 30 4 105812003 22 35 
018060822 22 10-3 2 32-17 30 40 38 S1·9 
018061622 877 031452206 40 17-3-2 42 135-2 106030001 42 19 

20 42 047251640 26 37 062670712 32 1·9 106147002 6 37 
018062222 20 8 048030342 639-4 32 1-1 9 107038003 14 35-12 

20 18 36 01 1 062670812 2 15 107149001 22 27 
018062532 8 55-3 6 27 26 12-3 28 59 
018063022 14 12-1 6 33-4 062671012 16 35·22 107231002 22 9 

20 2D-1 12 01-5 36 R3 107415009 43 C-27 
20 29-1 20 43-4 062671412 26 12-8 10741 5016 43 C-27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE page REF.NO CODE pago REF.NO CODE page REF.NO CODE pogo REF.NO 
107606001 45 M-14 141334001 20 147 151163001 20 24 152237101 10 20-3 
1 077 44001 6 39-2 34 48 151602002 14 1·3 152238001 10 20-5 
107780001 40 4-2 141472002 22 23 151604002 254 152239001 10 20-6 
108265009 32 3-4 141550001 32 1-14 151686001 6 1 152240101 10 22 
106520001 230 141583101 16 21 151887001 63 152242001 10 25 
108802001 14 1-5 141692001 26 12·6 151888101 6 10 152243001 10 26 
109239002 2 18 141786001 24 1 151869001 6 15 152244000 10 34 
110027001 20 44-1 141860001 2 32-2-2 151690000 6 16 152245101 24 4 
110251001 636 142002001 40 5-1 151891001 6 17 152246101 24 5 

6 67 142211001 10 33 151892001 8 84 152247001 24 7 
110495001 24 14-1 142443001 40 3-1 151693001 6 21 152250001 24 10 
110505001 8 72 142628001 8 71 151894101 6 24 152677101 24 16-1 
111 140002 34 13 18 26 151695000 6 25 152678201 24 12 

38 1-8 34 39 151698001 6 26 24 18 
111865009 8 75 142721001 40 5-2 151899001 6 28 152679001 24 16-2 

34 41 142990001 42 17·1 1·3 151900001 6 29 152680001 24 16·3 
112468001 34 36 144226001 42 25 151902001 6 35 152681201 24 24 
112669001 26 31 144458001 10 24 151903001 6 36 152682101 44 K-26 

26 42 144588001 45 M-11 151904101 6 39 152683101 24 16-5 
28 56 144694001 26 6 151905101 6 39-1 152684101 24 16·6 

113006001 26 34 144712001 10 2·1 151906101 6 39·3 152686101 44 K-26 
113316001 30 5 145318001 14 34 151907001 6 40 152693001 12 D1·1 
113431002 6 39-5 145446001 30 12 8 54 152694001 12 0 1-2 

8 61 30 22 34 32 152695201 12 D9-1 
114294001 30 17 32 3 ·2 151908001 6 41 152698101 12 D9·3 
114483002 40 10 145478101 16 35-17 151910001 6 43 152699001 12 09-5 
114486002 4 71 145480101 212 151912001 8 47 152700000 12 09-7 
114985001 258 145519001 45 M-11 151913001 8 49 152701001 12 0 18 
115012002 6 13 145646019 43 C-27 151914001 8 50 152702001 12 019 
115018001 6 19 146354001 16 35-14 151915101 8 52 152703100 12 0 20 
115077003 30 38 30 29 151919201 8 57 152705101 12 022 
115138001 32 1-13 34 27 151920001 8 58 152706101 12 023 
115157001 40 5-5 146375000 26 23 151922001 8 65 152708000 20 4 
115493002 2 17 147111001 12 07 151923001 8 68 152709000 20 6 
116016001 38 $1-13-4 147151000 203 151924001 8 69 152710001 20 7 

40 12·1·4 147745000 26 2-6 151925001 8 70 152713001 20 5 
40 12·2-4 26 15 151927001 62 152718001 20 2 

116185209 38 $1·13 26 43 151928001 22 1 152719000 44 H-15 
40 12-1 148921000 26 14 151930301 22 3 ·1 152720000 44 H-16 
40 12-2 149247001 38 $1 ·12 151932001 22 8 152721000 44 H-15 

116629001 14 35-5 42 18·1 151933001 44 J-10.1 152722000 44 H-16 
36 05 42 18·2 151936001 22 11 152723001 20 34 

116920001 10 36 150172003 42 17-12 151937001 22 12 152724001 20 19 
116922001 30 9 150173003 40 17·8 151938001 22 13 152726001 44 H-22 
117150001 26 25 150174000 40 17·7·1 151939101 8 55 152727001 44 H-22 

26 36 150179002 42 17-9-1 151940001 22 10-2 152728001 20 23 
117363001 644 150182000 40 17·5 151941301 22 1Q-4 152729001 20 28 
117437109 38 $1-13-1 150183000 42 17-11-2 151944001 22 19 152731101 20 35 

40 12-1-1 150189109 40 17-1 151946000 12 017 152732001 20 36 
40 12-2 ·1 150206002 22 40 151947101 22 19-1 152733001 20 39 

117934001 229 150335001 40 5-4 151948001 22 19-2 152734001 20 41 
117936001 2 27 150553001 8 53 151949001 22 20-1 152735101 20 43 
118064001 40 5·3 8 64 151951001 22 22-1 152739001 20 43-2 
118837001 40 3·2 22 38 151953001 22 25 152741301 14 1 
120448001 32 1-21-2 34 33 151954001 22 28 152742101 14 1·1 

42 30 38 $1-5 151997000 10 4 152744001 18 2-2 
122991001 40 1 150554002 6 14 151998000 10 6 152745001 14 2 
132051001 10 20.4 150556001 6 46-3 151999001 10 7 14 31 
140392009 2 28 8 48 152000001 10 13 152749001 14 7 
140423000 26 2-5 6 51 152191101 24 9 14 27 

26 28 18 20·3 152231000 10 15 152750001 14 8 
140726000 10 11 18 22 152232101 10 20 14 28 
141331001 16 36-3 151163001 69 152236001 10 20-2 152752001 14 6-2-1 

49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE 'pag< REF.NO CODE paQ< REF.NO CODE pago REF.NO CODE 'page REF.NO 
152755001 14 11 152858001 2 32·7 152937001 32 Hl 153049001 so 7 
152756001 14 14 152859001 2 32·9 152938001 32 HO 153050000 24 16·9 

14 19 152860009 2 32-10 152939001 32 1-12 153053001 44 H-22 
14 21 152861 101 2 32·11 152940001 32 1·15 153055201 43 F-44 

152758001 14 16 152862001 2 32·12 152941001 32 1·20 153056101 43 A-62 
152759001 14 17 152863001 42 20 152945001 32 3·1 153056102 43 A-62 
152760051 14 20 152864000 42 21 152948001 26 1 153056105 43 A-62 
152765001 40 6 152865201 2 32·14 26 11 153056107 43 A-62 
152766001 14 33 152866001 2 51 152949001 26 2 153057102 16 42 
152767509 43 F-35 152867000 2 53 152950001 26 2·1 153058001 12 0 1·4 
152769101 16 36 152868009 2 55 152951001 26 2 ·2 153104001 20 17 
152771000 16 36·1 152869001 301 152953001 26 45 153138001 30 46 
152772001 16 37 152870001 30 3 152955001 26 4 ·2 153141001 20 48 
152773000 16 36·2 152872001 30 8 152956001 26 4·3 153195001 20 43·3 
152774001 14 35·2 152873001 30 16 26 7 153201001 46 Op 
152775001 14 35·3 152874001 30 19 152958001 26 4 153202001 46 Op 
1s21noo1 43 F-35-8 152875001 30 20 152959001 26 4·1 153203001 46 Op 
152778001 43 F-35-9 152876001 30 21 152960001 26 9 153204001 46 Op 
152779001 43 F-35-8 152877001 30 23 152961001 26 12 153205201 46 Op 
152780001 43 F·35-9 152878001 30 24 152962001 26 8 153206201 46 Op 
152781001 43 F-35-8 152879101 30 25 152963001 26 12·5 153207201 43 F-44 

46 Op 152880001 30 26 152964001 26 17 153219001 34 46 
152782001 43 F-35-9 152881001 30 31 26 19 38 1-12 

46 Op 152883000 30 43 152965001 26 18 153220001 34 45 
152783001 14 35-10 152884001 30 44 152966001 26 12·1 38 1·1 1 
152784001 14 35-11 152886001 30 33 152967001 26 12·2 153222001 34 8 
152788000 16 35-19 152887001 30 35 152966001 28 60 38 1-3 
152791201 43 F-44 152889001 30 39 152969001 26 20 153330101 10 20.1 
152792001 43 F-44 152890001 30 41 26 32 153331101 14 30.1 

46 Op 152891101 30 42 152971001 26 29 153332001 20 43-1 
152794001 18 1 152892001 341 152973001 26 36 153343001 44 H·22 
152797201 18 2 152893101 34 4 28 67 153482001 34 38 
152798201 18 2·1 152896001 342 152974001 26 41 153484001 6 33-3 
152799001 18 3 152897201 349 152976001 28 49 153528001 28 64 
152800201 18 6 38 1·4 152977001 28 52 153529101 28 61 
152801001 18 7 152901001 34 10 152978001 28 53 153530001 28 62 
152802001 18 9 38 1·5 152980001 8 52·1 153531001 28 63-1 
152803001 18 13 152904001 34 11 28 70 153562001 28 63·2 
152805101 18 14-1 38 1·6 152981001 34 7 153567000 16 35·20 
152806101 18 14-2 152905001 34 12 38 1-2 153568001 43 F-35-18 
152808101 646 38 1·7 152982209 32 1 153570101 16 35·16 

18 20 152906101 34 50 152983109 32 1-1 153571001 16 35· 13 
152811001 18 23 38 1·13 152984052 32 1·2 153574201 42 28 
152815001 36 01 152912001 34 18·1 152985001 26 46 153596001 34 54 
152816001 36 Q2 152913001 34 18·2 152988001 38 R5 38 1·17 
152822101 36 06 152914001 8 55-1 152989001 2 20 153597001 34 53 
152823001 36 010 20 38 152992001 26 24 38 1·16 
152827001 36 012 34 18-4 152995001 346 153598001 34 51 
152830109 22 152915001 34 19 38 1-1 38 1·14 
152831009 24 152916001 34 22 153033509 43 F-35 153608101 43 F-35-8 
152832109 2 4·1 152917001 34 23 153034709 43 F-35 153610101 43 F-44 
152833001 2 4-2 152919001 34 18-6 153035000 16 43 153757001 14 26·2 
152834009 2 7 152920001 34 29 153040001 10 2 153762201 14 4 
152835009 2 9 152921001 34 31 153041101 14 1·2 153763001 26 47 
152837109 2 13 152922001 34 34 153042001 14 6-1 153918001 26 2·4 
152838001 4 60 152923001 34 35 14 26-1 153919001 26 2·7 
152839001 4 61 152925101 36 R1 153043001 14 6·2 ·2 153922001 26 44 

152841209 2 14 152926001 36 R2 14 30-2 28 58 
152842059 2 16 152929001 36 R7 153044101 12 01 153924001 14 1-4 
152847009 4 77 152933001 32 1·3 153045001 14 9 153925001 28 68 
152848001 4 63 152934001 32 1·4 14 24 153927001 28 55 
152852101 2 32·2 152935001 32 1·6 153047001 14 6 154155101 8 63 
152857001 2 32-6 152936001 32 1-7 153048001 14 26 154332001 6 46·1 

50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE pog• REF.NO CODE pag• REF.NO CODE page AEF.NO 
154332001 18 20-1 fS0040000U 24 1&11 ~50007001 42 135 
154333001 6 46-2 $00723001 6 33·2 $51282001 40 17-6 

18 2()..2 $00906001 46 Op $51283001 40 17-4 
154339101 24 35-1 $00907001 46 Op ~~663001 40 11 
154341001 24 35-2 $00908001 46 Op A0793001 47 Wa 
154356001 43 F-35-18 $01300009 32 3 SA079400 47 Wa 
154448001 22 31 502761309 40 17 SA079500 47 Wa 

38 51-2 502773001 40 17..:3 SA164~~ 45 Z·9 
154449001 22 32 502778002 42 17·10 SA17520 45 Z·9 

38 51-6 $02788002 42 17-11 SA175201€ 45 Z·9 
154450001 8 62-2 502787002 42 17-11-1 SA1881001 44 K-31 

38 51-10 $02878000 12 021 SA1882001 44 K-31 
154451101 8 76-2 $03695001 8 83 

38 51-11 503704002 24 14 
154452001 22 22-2 506706001 45 Z-16 

38 Sl-1 $07370102 30 37 
154465001 4 70 ~~7813001 20 51 
154526509 43 F-35 07814001 20 52 
154527001 43 F-35·9 ~09132151 14 12 
154528001 32 1-21-1 $09132151 20 20 
154540001 40 13-1 20 29 
15~1001 40 13-3 20 32 
154542001 40 13·2 $09668001 32 1-16 
154543001 40 13-4 510469001 30 18 
154681001 22 20-2 511244001 34 44 

38 $1-14 $12441001 30 48 
154709002 38 $1 $13165201 44 J-10 
154738109 2 32-1 $13168001 44 J-1()..1 
154760001 42 31 $16290001 24 34 
154765000 4 74 $18428001 381 
154788001 34 25 $21120001 12 026 
154789001 34 18-5 521755001 20 44 
155336001 20 46 $21798001 42 17-9 
155337001 20 43-5 $31032001 30 15 
155489000 24 16-10 $31335001 633 
155499001 8 62-1 $31338001 6 33-1 
155500001 8 76-1 $34801001 65 
155501001 6 42 $34803001 68 
155523201 44 J-1 0 $34804001 6 30 
156149001 45 P-17 534806001 6 18 
156150001 38 1-10 $34827001 22 24 

45 P-17 $34839001 14 35-4 
1561 51001 45 P-17 $35717001 30 36 
156152001 46 Op $35737001 12 D1·3 
156155001 46 Op $36887009 2 19-1 
156206001 36 014 $36689009 2 19-2 
156495201 16 35-21 536690001 2 21 
156936201 22 3 537311001 201 
158686001 18 15 537321000 22 10-1 -1 
158687001 18 24 537322000 67 
159610301 24 35 537331001 12 E 
159612001 24 35·3 $38334001 20 25 
159613051 24 36 538336001 10 1 

40 7 539110001 10 9 
159805001 30 13 16 40 
159808109 232 540639001 40 17-7 
159977100 20 9 540641001 42 17-13 
159978001 20 11 541213000 26 2-3 
159979001 20 12 $44483001 42 135·1-1 
159984001 20 13 544485001 42 135·1·2 
183686101 12 09 544486101 42 135·1-6 
402887001 24 16-7 $444931~ 42 135-1 
500327501 24 16 5495922 14 35-1 

51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	KM-430B
	English
	CONTENTS
	Machine body
	Clutch mechanism
	Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
	Drive pulley and idler pulley mechanism
	Supply parts
	Feed mechanism
	Work clamp lifter mechanism
	Vertical shaft mechanism
	Power lift mechanism
	Lower shaft mechanism
	Lubrication
	Threading mechanism
	Bobbin winder mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism
	Thread wiper mechanism
	Thread nipper mechanism
	Attachment set
	Option parts
	Accessories
	Different parts list
	Option parts
	Warning labels
	INDEX

	Japanese
	目次
	主体関係
	クラッチ関係
	上軸・針棒関係
	動車・遊車関係
	補給部品
	送り関係
	押え上げ関係
	カム伝導関係
	パワー押え関係
	下軸関係
	給油潤滑関係
	糸通し関係
	糸巻き関係
	糸切り関係
	糸払い関係
	糸締め関係
	付属装置セット
	特別注文部品
	付属品関係
	仕様別部品一覧表
	オプションパーツ
	警告ラベル
	索引






